Yy
G

BOX 1120, NORPARK DRIVE, MOUNT FOREST, ONT. NOG 2L0 (519)323-4433 PH (519)323-4608 FX

S500LM

LOW MOUNT
FRONT HARNESS

EQUIPMENT MAY NOT BE EXACTLY AS SHOWN. SOME COMPONENTS MAY BE OPTIONAL.
TO MAINTAIN OUR ON-GOING PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT AND IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM, VIKING-CIVES LTD. RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE EQUIPMENT & SPECIFICATION WITHOUT NOTICE.

This Owner's Manual File is Contained Within 00101449.idw




Y
T Ghre3 1,

BOX 1120, NORPARK DRIVE, MOUNT FOREST, ONT. NOG 2L0 (519)323-4433 PH (519)323-4608 FX

VCL LOW MOUNT HITCH

(STORAGE PROCEDURES AND POSITIONS)

1) STANDARD LIFT TONGUE STOWAGE PROCEDURE:
a) WITH PLOW DETACHED LOWER THE LIFTING TONGUE USING THE HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
b) TURN OFF VEHICLE

¢) REMOVE PIN "A" CONNECTING THE HYDRAULIC CYLINDER AND THE LIFT YOKE (THE LIFT YOKE
AND CYLINDER WILL NEED TO BE SUPPORTED SO THAT NEITHER FALL)
d) LIFT THE HYDRAULIC CYLINDER TO STOWED POSITION (AS SHOWN), AND REPLACE PIN "A" IN

THE HYDRAULIC CYLINDER

e) LOWER LIFT YOKE AND SECURE WITH PIN "B" (AS SHOWN)
NOTE: THIS IS THE ONLY LIFT TONGUE THAT CAN REMAIN IN THE WORKING POSITION FOR

STOWAGE

CYLINDER STOWED

<A

HITCH IN STOWED POSITION,
SECURED WITH PIN "B"

2) GOOSE NECK LIFT TONGUE STOWAGE PROCEDURE:

a) WITH PLOW DETACHED LOWER THE LIFTING TONGUE USING THE HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
b) TURN OFF VEHICLE
¢) REMOVE GOOSE NECK LIFT TONGUE AND PLACE ON GROUND

d) REMOVE PIN "A" CONNECTING THE HYDRAULIC CYLINDER AND THE LIFT YOKE (THE LIFT YOKE
AND CYLINDER WILL NEED TO BE SUPPORTED SO THAT NEITHER FALL)

e) LIFT THE HYDRAULIC CYLINDER TO STOWED POSITION (AS SHOWN), AND REPLACE PIN "A" IN
THE HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
f) LOWER LIFT YOKE AND SECURE WITH PIN "B" (AS SHOWN)

g) REPLACE GOOSE NECK LIFT TONGUE (AS SHOWN) AND SECURE WITH PIN "C"

CYLINDER STOWED

I
d

\

GOOSE NECK
LIFT TONGUE

PIN "C"

[~ TOP HOLE

o oo

EQUIPMENT MAY NOT BE EXACTLY AS SHOWN. SOME COMPONENTS MAY BE OPTIONAL.

\HITCH IN STOWED POSITION,
SECURED WITH PIN "B"

TO MAINTAIN OUR ON-GOING PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT AND IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM, VIKING-CIVES LTD. RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE EQUIPMENT & SPECIFICATION WITHOUT NOTICE.

PIN "B"

This Owner's Manual File is Contained Within 00101449.idw




"3OILON LNOHLIM NOILYOI4I03dS 8 LNINJINOT IDONVHO OL LHOIY IHL SIAYISIY "dL1 STAID-ONIMIA ‘NYHO0¥d LINIFWIAOHHINI LNIWJOTIAIA ANV LONAOH ONIOD-NO ¥NO NIVLNIVN OL
VNOILJO 38 AVIN SININOJIWOD 3INOS ‘'NMOHS SV ATLOVX3 38 LON AV LNINJIND3

SYNIT 8V HLIM
ANONOL 1417 %J3IN 3S009 INNOW MO
80910100 JNONOL ONILAIT

dNONOL 14T7 XO3N ISO0D LNNOW MOT
£09TOTO00

SNOILdO dNONOL DNILHT
ANONOL 1417 INNOW MO n_w_wmn_ﬁﬂwww |_|Z Do_\/_ >>OI_

Xd 809t-€2€(6T5) Hd £€¥H-EZE(6TS) 01 DON “LNO ‘LSTHOL LNNOW ‘IAIYA HIVUON ‘0ZTT X0d

T i e

al File is Contained Within 00101449.idw

r's Manu

This Owne




00101449

500LM LOW MOUNT FRONT HARNESS

ITEM ID ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REQ
1 00101448 LOW MOUNT FRONT HITCH WELD'T 1
2 00101572 LOW MOUNT LIFT YOKE WELD'T 1
3 00101576 GRAB LINK EXTENSION WELDMENT 1
4 00101577 RUBBER MATTING STOP 1/4 1
5 00900003 PIN 1.000 DIA X 2.563 WELD'T 1
6 00900113 PIN 1.000 DIA X 4.625 WELD'T 1
7 00900169 PIN 1.000 DIA X 7.000 WELD'T 1
8 0540040 CYLINDER HYD DA 4 X 10 FRONT LIFT 1
9 0630016 HYD ADAPTER 3/8 SAE 90 3/8JIC 2
10 0820113 DECAL CAUTION EXTENDING CYLINDER 1
11 HW130QS-1240 LOCK PIN 3/8 X 2 1/2 SQUARE 1
12 HW13T-0828 LYNCH PIN 1/4 X 1 3/4 ZINC 3
13 HW14A-04 FLATWASHER SAE 1/4 ZINC 2
14 HW14A-16 FLATWASHER SAE 1 ZINC 1
15 HW30A-12 NUT HEX 3/4 UNC ZINC 2
16 HW36D-04 NUT HEX ELASTIC 1/4 UNC ZINC 2
17 HW40A-0408 BOLT HEX 1/4 X 1 UNC ZINC 2
18 HW40A-1222 BOLT HEX 3/4 X2 3/4 UNC ZINC 2
00101449-M 2/21/2014




Ghos Lk,

BOX 1120, NORPARK DRIVE, MOUNT FOREST, ONT. NOG 2L0 (519)323-4433 PH (519)323-4608 FX

6 [14) 12
QO

| S
/
SECTION B-B

TACK NUTS
IN PLACE

al File is Contained Within 00101449.idw




00101449-M

THIS PAGE LEFT BLANK

2/21/2014




	iNSERT DWG: 00101449 COVER
	00101449
	STORAGE PROCEDURE
	00101449

	TONGUE OPTIONS
	00101449

	500LM LOW MOUNT FRONT HARNESS
	iNSERT DWG: 01401089 PARTS
	THIS PAGE LEFT BLANK




